

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Executive Engineer, RHD Pabna Road Division, Pabna Phone: 02588845853 E-mail : rhdpabna@gmail.com / <u>eepab@rhd.gov.bd</u>



Memo No:35.01.7600.459.07.001.24-561

Date: 07/03/2024

## e-GP Tender(OTM) Notice

e-Tenders are invited in e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) by Executive Engineer, RHD, Road Division, Pabna for the procurement of following works. e-Tender details can be downloaded from e-GP System Portal "http://www.eprocure.gov.bd" for purchase. This is an online Tender, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in e-GP Portal and no offline / hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, please register on e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd).

Tender ID, Ref. No.	Name of work / Supply	Tender Document last selling / downloading Date and Time	Last Date and Time for Tender Security Submission	Tender Closing Date and Time
959896, 30/e- GP/OTM/PR D/2023-2024	Digital Topographical Survey and Sub-Soil Investigation work of Ishwardi Railwaya overpass of Sarda-Baneshwar-Charghat-Bagha-Lalpur- Ishwardi Road (R-606) and proposed 3 Nos Narrow and 3 Nos Portable Steel Bridges at Ch.1+465 km of Madhpur-Santhia- Bera Road (Boalmari Bridge), 9+920 km of Chinakhora-Biswa Road-Khetupara-Bilmohisha-Santhia Road (Bilmohisha Bridge),13+100 km of Bera-Nakalia- Nagarbari-Badherhat (Pabna Economic Zone Connecting Road)(Kageshwar Bridge), 0+184 km of Bhangura-Lahiri Mohonpur Road (Bhangura PSB), 1+731 km of Baderhat-Kazirhat (Latifpur) Road (Kazirhat PSB),3+460 km of Ghagrakhali- Sonatola Road (Sonatola PSB) Under Road Division Pabna during the year 2023-2024.	24-Mar-2024 14:30	25-Mar-2024 13:00	25-Mar-2024 14:30

Accepted tenders will be opened online immediately after closing time.

0 07.03 (Abul Monsur Ahmed) Executive Engineer, RHD Road Division, Pabna